BOARD AGENDA ITEM
June 10, 2014
SUBJECT:
Change Order Number 1 for the Installation of Carpet at Gloverville
ilre‘:argse)ntary, New Ellenton Middle & Silver Biuff High School (Remaining

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number One:

e Replace carpet at hallway entrance @ East Aiken $ 6,559.00

o Replace carpetinthelibrary.. ... @ East Aiken $18,113.00

o Replace carpet in hallways @ East Aiken . .. ... $ 20,321.00

¢ Purchase hot water extractor for cleaning carpet @
EastAiken ...........c.c.nn... $ 2,650.00

+ Replace carpet in NJROTC office @
North AugustaHigh ..................... $ 1,180.00

¢ Replace carpet in mobile @ Gloverville . . ... ... $ 4,072.00
Total Change Order NumberOne . ..........u-. $52,895.00

Project contingency is adequate to cover this amount.
ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

Carpet Creations has submitted the following Change Order Number 1 in
the total amount of $52,895.00 and is reasonable.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Approve Change Order Number 1 from Carpet Creations in the amount of
$52,895.00.

PREPARED BY:
David M. Caver

Kevin A. Chipman
bc



